Catalog No. 9T58E0158
Description: 1C,0.3kVA,230/400-115/230,55C,C&C,CE,IP
Representative photo
Descriptors
Category Safety Isolating Transformer
Product Family TQ
Specifications
Connection Type IP 20 Terminal Block
Phase 1
Primary Voltage 230/400
Secondary Voltage 115/230
kVA 0.3
Coil Material Copper
Temp Rise 55
Frequency 50/60 Hz
Ambient Temp 40 °C
Weight 12 lbs; 5.5 kg
Depth/Length (A) 5.75 in; 146 mm
Width (B) 4.56 in; 116 mm
Height (C) 3.9 in; 99 mm
Mounting Slot E=3.38", 86 mm: F=3.75", 95.3 mm: G=0.3" x 0.58" (7.6 x 14.7 mm)
Country of Origin Mexico
Outline Drawing 303B947AAP10225
Certifications
IEC 61558-2-6
UL 5085-1
UL Listed XPTQ & XPTQ7:E323774
This product is in conformity with the European Standard: Low Voltage (LV)Directive
2014/35/EU 2018.  The CE marked Type “IP” transformers is constructed with all copper
windings. They are encapsulated in a hardened epoxy resin, making the winding impervious to
the elements. Standard on these designs are IP 20 finger-safe terminal blocks. These provide
protection from current carrying terminals. These designs incorporate a welded core to assure
long, consistent and sustainable operational life while reduce vibrational noise. These
transformers are RoHS compliant.
©2021 ABB Inc., 305 Gregson Dr. Cary, NC USA We reserve the right to make technical changes or modify the contents of this document without prior notice.